## VILLAGE OF STICKNEY REGULAR MEETING BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Tuesday, September 6, 2022

7:00 p.m.

## Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approve Minutes of the Previous Regular Meeting
- 5. Authorize Payment of Bills
- 6. Pass and Approve Resolution No. 16-2022 "A Resolution In Support of the "Worker's Rights Amendment" in the Village of Stickney, County of Cook, State of Illinois."
- 7. Approve Request from the Girl Scouts of Greater Chicago and Northwest Indiana to Conduct their Fall Product Program for 2022-2023.
- 8. Approve Request to Appoint Jerry Chlada Jr. To The Position of Deputy Chief of Police with the Stickney Police Department.
- 9. Approve Request to Appoint Deputy Chief Jerry Chlada Jr. to 911 Board.
- 10. Pass and Approve Ordinance No. 2022-15 "An Ordinance Authorizing And Approving An Intergovernmental Agreement Between The Village Of Stickney And Morton College For An Internship Program For The Village Of Stickney, County Of Cook, State Of Illinois."
- 11. Pass and Approve Illinois FOP Labor Council Patrol and Sergeants FOP Lodge #242 Contract May 1, 2022 April 30, 2024.
- 12. Report from the Mayor
  - a. Proclamation recognizing September as National Suicide Prevention + Action Month
- 13. Report from the Clerk
- 14. Trustee Reports/Committee Reports
- 15. Reports from Department Heads
- 16. Public Comments
- 17. Adjournment